
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

Not classified 
DNS 

PIC 
1 
1 
2 
2 
3 
3 
1 
4 
5 
1 
1 
1 

DNS 

Class 
P1 
FE2 
P1 
FE2 
P1 
FE2 
FC 
FE2 
FE2 
P2 
FX 
FA 

FC 

No. 
62 
99 
23 
39 
26 

6 
7 

22 
45 

8 
4 
1 

15 

Name 
Todd Slusher 
Caleb Shrader 
Jim Devenport 
Owen McAllister 
Chip Romer 
TJ Acker 
Glenn Woloski 
John Yeatman 
Tom Burt 
Tim Day Jr 
Mel Kemper.Jr 
James Blackwell 

Chris Knight 

Home Town 
Las Vegas NV 
Tigard OR 
Alamo CA 
Mooresville NC 
Lake Havasu City AZ 
Saugus CA 
Garibaldi Highlands BC 
Cave Creek AZ 
Woodway WA 
Scottsdale AZ 
Toledo WA 
Olalla WA 

Oregon City OR 

Lic 
3 2 1 6 7 7  
6 5 7 6 9 5  
1 3 7 8 6 1  
4 5 4 4 2 1  
1 4 5 5 2 7  
1 5 8 6 1 4  
5 3 0 2 0 9  
1 1 3 5 9 0  
1 5 9 5 6 4  
1 7 0 5 5 2  
F 
1 3 7 0 0 2  

2 8 0 2 0 4  

R e g io n  
LV 
Ore 
SFR 
ST x B  
LV 
C SC C  
N wst 
SFR 
N wst 
SFR 
27 
N wst 

Ore 

M e m b e r_ ID  
464101 
622464 
370871 
548655 
512461 
210471 
526922 
412619 
190965 
391495 
48486 
326144 

355139 

Make Model 
Elan DP02 
SC C A  En te rp r i se s  M A ZD A  F E2  
Elan DP02 
M azda  Formula  Ente rprise  2 
Elan DP02 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Van Diemen RF06 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
SCCA Enterprises FE2 
Stohr WF1 
Formula Mazda 
Edge F1000 

V a n  D i e m e n  Fo rm u l a  C o n t i n e n t a l  

Laps 
24 
24 
24 
24 
23 
23 
23 
23 
22 
22 
19 
17 

Best Tm 
1:26.267 
1:29.490 
1:27.726 
1:30.526 
1:27.645 
1:31.234 
1:33.254 
1:32.725 
1:34.066 
1:34.859 
1:48.211 
1:48.802 

Sponsor 
LV 
Ore 
SFR 
STxB 
LV 
CSCC 
Nwst 
SFR 
Nwst 
SFR 

Nwst 

Ore 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 5/15/2022 3:19:58 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Barbara Archer 

Chief Steward:  Gary Van Horn 

SOM:  Ken Jones 

Sanction #: 22-ST-57116 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Oregon Region SCCA 

Margin of Victory 

55.493 

Avg. Speed 

79.854 

Best Lap Tm 

1:26.267 

Best Speed 

82.502 

Best Lap by 

62 - Todd Slusher 

 

 

OFFICIAL

Oregon Region SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3, 13  P1 P2 FA FC FX FE2 

Group 13 Race 

Race started at 13:57:48 

Portland International Raceway 1.977 miles 

5/15/2022 13:35 

 Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour


